SIMPLER

Komnnekrauin
Components

AeTtani KpoHWTENHA
Details of the wall mount

HacTiHHUI KpOHLWTEeMnH
Wall plate

by “=I(SL

Mo3HayeHHA
Marking

®

Kinbkictb
Quantity

1

KpOHLWTENH KpinaeHHs

Mounting bracket
Mo3HaueHHA Kinbkictb
Marking Quantity

1

[na KpinneHHA NaacTUHKU A A0 CTiHK
For mounting the plate A to the wall

Komnnekr KpinneHHA
Set of fasteners

/

Mo3HayeHHA
Marking

©

Kinbkictb
Quantity

Orob6ens 10x50 4 wr.

LWypyn 6x60 4 wrt.
Lainba M8 4 wr.
Mnact. xomyT 2 Wt

Dowel 10x50 4 pcs
Screw 6x60 4 pcs
Washer M8 4 pcs
Plastic clamp 2 pcs

\

[na KpinneHHs KpoHwTeliHa B oo naHeni
For mounting the bracket B to the TV

-

-

Mo3HayeHHA
Marking

®

Kinbkictb
Quantity

[BUHT M4x12 4 wT.

BMHT M6x16 4 wwT.

MBMHT M8x16 4 wwT.
LWanba M4 4 wr.

Screw M4x12 4 pcs

Screw M6x16 4 pcs

Screw M8x16 4 pcs
Washer M4 4 pcs

\

J

[ UKRY h
HacTiHHMIA KPOHLUTEWMH 3 PeryboBaHNUM KyTOM Haxuay
ana (LCD/LED) TeneBi3opis i MOHiTOpIB

SIMPLER 27ET

Mpu3HaYeHU AN naHenemn 3 KPinuabHUM 610KoM
VESA 75x75, 200200 i makcmmanbHoto Baroto 20 Kr.

[Oskyemo 3a B1bip npogykuii SIMPLER Big KSL!
Bca npoaykuin KSL BupobaseTbea B YKpaiHi i Ha Hei HagaeTbes rapaHTia!
Byab nacka, yBaXKHO 03HaMoOMTECH 3 aHO0 IHCTPYKLEIO Nepes, NoYaTKOM BCTAHOB/IEHHA KPOHLUTEWHY!
MoHTaX NOBUHEH NPOBOAUTUCH Yy CYBOPIl BiANOBIAHOCTI A0 IHCTPYKLi!

IHCTPYKLiA 3 BCTAHOB/NIEHHSA

HeobxiaHWI ANA BCTAHOBNAEHHA iHCTPYMEHT:
— oniBeup (419 PO3MITKM MicLb CBEpANiIHHA)
— piBeHb (418 MPaBU/IBHOTO TOPU3OHTA/IbHOTO BCTAHOB/IEHHS KPOHLLUTEHA)
—nepdopatop i byp giametpom 10 i LOBKMHOIW HE MeHLLEe 65 MM
— BUKPYTKa XpecToBa (418 NPUKPyYyBaHHA FBUHTIB A0 NaHeni)
— MOJIOTOK (N5 3abuBaHHA aHKepis abo atobenis)
— K/1toY ravikoBuit Ne10 (gna 3akpydyBaHHA rBUHTIB abo aHKepiB)
— KNtoY wecturpaHHuii Ne 6 (a1 po3bupaHHs i 36MpaHHA KPOHLWTERHY)

Wall mount with adjustable tilt
for LCD (LCD / LED) TVs and monitors

SIMPLER 27ET
Designed for TVs with the mounting unit VESA 75x75, 200x200 and a
maximum weight of 20 kg.

Thank you for choosing SIMPLER by KSL! All KSL products are made in Ukraine. Please read these
instructions before installing the wall mount! Installation should be carried out in strict
accordance to the instructions!

Installation Instructions

Tools required for installation:
— Pencil (to mark the drilling locations)
— The level (for proper horizontal mounting bracket)
— Punch and drill diameter of 10 and a minimum length of 65 mm
— Phillips screwdriver (to tighten the screws to the panel)
— Hammer (for driving anchors or dowels)
— Wrench Ne10 (for tightening the screws or anchors)
— Allen key Ne 6 (for disassembly and assemblling the bracket)




3aranbHi BUMOrn 6e3nekn. KpoHWTENH NPU3HAYeHWUn A9 BCTAHOBAEHHA Y BHYTPIWHIX NPUMILLEHHAX. MMepLlu Hix
MOHTYBATU KPOHLUTEIH, NepeKoHaNUTeca y BiACYTHOCTI MPOXOAMKEHHA Ha MicLi KpinaeHHA eneKkTpuyHoro Kabento,
ra3onpoBOAYy, CAHTEXHIYHMX PO3BOAOK i iHWMX KOMYHiKaLii. Hikonn He BCTAaHOBAOWTE YAaCTUHW, LLO MatoTb AedeKTu.
KpinneHHs, WO BXOAUTb B KOMMAEKT, Npu3HayeHe ANA G6eTOHHWMX abo LeresbHUX CTiH, TOBLYMHA LUTYKAaTypKU He
NOBMHHA NepesuLLyBaTi 3 Mm. A iHWMX BUAIB CTiH 3HAZ0OUTLCA iHLWE KPinJeHHS.

General safety requirements. The wall mount is designed for installation indoors. Before mounting bracket, make sure
no passing in place of mounting electrical cables, gas, plumbing and other communications interconnections. Never
install parts with defects. The included fasteners are designed for concrete or brick walls, plaster thickness should not
exceed 3 mm. For other types of walls need other fasteners.

Kpok 1
Step 1

~

BiakpyTuTh reuHT 3 oTtBopy 1. Micna yoro
po3’eaHatv KPOHLUTENH, BUIAHABLUN
NNACTUHY B 3 HACTIHHOrO KPOHLITEHY A.

Remove the screw from the hole 1. Then
disconnect the bracket by removing the
plate B from the wall bracket A.

Kpok 2
Step 2

~

BuKOpUCTOBYIOUM KpOHWTEMH A AK WwabnoH, a TaKoX
piBEHb 3 KOMMJEKTY iHCTPYMEHTIB, PO3MIiTUTU MicLe
MalbyTHbOI YCTAaHOBKM KpinneHHa 3rigHo 4 oTBOpiB B
KPOHLWTENHI A; OTBOpPM MOBWHHI PO3TalIOBYBaTUCA
rOPU30HTaNbHO. BukopucTosytoumn nepdopatop,
npocsepganTn y CTiHi 4 otBopu Aiametpom 10 mm i
rNMMbuHo He meHwe 60 mm. Bctasutu atobeni C B oTBOpy.
3aKpinuMTK NAACTUHY A Ha CTiHi, BUKOPUCTOBYIOYM LWYpPYNu
3 komnnekty C. 3a HeobXigHOCTi [0BECTU MONOMKEHHSA
KPOHLUTEWHA A 0 rOPM30HTA/IbHOTO, MPOKPYTUBLLM OO B
0Ba/IbHUX OTBOpPAX.

Using A plate as a template and the level of the sets, mark
the place of the installation according to 4 mounting holes
in the plate A; holes should be placed horizontally. Using a
hammer, drill 4 holes in the wall with a diameter of 10 mm
and a depth of at least 60 mm. Put the dowels C into the
holes. Fix the plate A on the wall using the supplied screws
C. If necessary bring the position of the bracket A to the
horizontal by scrolling it in the oval holes

YBara! lMicna BCTaHOBNEHHA KPOHLUTEWHY NepeBipUTU HaAiMHICTb MOro KPinieHHA A0 CTiHW.
Caution! After installation the plate check the reliability of the bracket to the wall.

Kpok 3
Step 3

-

BubpaTy 3 KOMNAeKTy KpinieHHA D rBMHTU BignosigHoi
OOBXUHW | AiameTpy. BuKopucToByiTe nuwe posmip
rBMHTIB, BKa3aHW B iHCTPYKLIT fo Tenesisopa! 3akpinutu
Ha naHeni Teneiszopa KPOHLWTENH B, BMKOpMCTOBYOUM
rBUHTW 3 KOMMNAEKTY KpinneHHa D. AKLWo BM BUKOPUCTO-
BYETE rBUHTU M4, TO MigKNagiTh Wainbu 3 komnaekty D.
AKWO HeobxigHOro po3mipy reBuHTIB He nepeabayeHo B
KOMM/IEKTi, Bam HeobxigHo npuabaTy ix camMocTiliHo.

Choose from a set of fasteners D screws of an appropriate
length and diameter. Use only the size of screws specified
in the instructions to your TV! Fasten the bracket B to the
TV using the included screws from the set D. If you use M4
screws, put the washers from the D set. If required size of
screws is not provided in the kit, you will need to purchase

them by yourself.

)

YBara! licna BCTaHOBNEHHA KPOHLITEMHY NepeBipUTU HaAiNHICTb MOro KpinaeHHA A0 NaHeni Tenesisopy.
Attention! After installation, check the reliability of the bracket to the TV.

~

Kpok 4
Step 4

Hagicutv naHenb Tenesisopa 3 KpinaeH-
HAM B Ha nnactuHy A. MOBHICTIO BKPYTUTH
diKcytounit TBUHT B OTBip 1, 3aTUCHYTU
rBUHT 2. 3adikcyBaTM HeobXiaHWUIA KyT
Haxuy, 3aTUCHYBLUW raiky (3).

Hang the TV with the bracket B to plate A.
Fix the screw into the hole 1, tighten screw
2. Choose and fix the desired tilt angle by
holding down the nut (3).

~

BMPOBHUK MO3Ke 3MiHIOBATM KOMM/IEKTALLitO Ta XapaKTepucTUKu BUPoOy.
The manufacturer may change the fasteners set and specification the product.



